# CITY COUNCIL WORKSHOP October 15, 2024 6:00 P.M.



#### **AGENDA**

www.ci.bonney-lake.wa.us

Location: Bonney Lake Justice & Municipal Center, 9002 Main Street East, Bonney Lake, Washington.

The public is invited to attend Council Meetings and Workshops in person, via conference call or over the internet. The information for attending is provided below.

Council Workshop options:

In-Person: Bonney Lake Justice & Municipal Center at 9002 Main Street East in Bonney Lake

By phone: 323-792-6234 (Meeting ID: 811 135 388#)

By internet: Teams meeting link: <u>TEAMS</u> (Meeting ID: 246 449 477 548) The City will be turning off all public cameras and microphones when attending online until the start of the citizen commenting section and will then turn them back off after the citizen commenting section is finished - Only staff and presenters will be visible and unmuted during the entire meeting.

- I. CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Terry Carter
  - A. Pledge of Allegiance
- II. ROLL CALL: Mayor Terry Carter, Deputy Mayor Dan Swatman, Councilmember Angela Baldwin, Councilmember Aaron Davis, Councilmember Gwendolyn Fullerton, Councilmember Kerri Hubler, Councilmember J. Kelly McClimans, And Councilmember Brittany Rock.

## III. AGENDA ITEMS:

- A. Public Hearing: 2025-2026 Preliminary Biennial Budget.
- B. **Review Of Council Minutes:** September 24, 2024, City Council Meeting and October 1, 2024, City Council Workshop.
- C. Council Open Discussion:
- D. Decision Cards.

## IV. EXECUTIVE/CLOSED SESSION: None.

### V. ADJOURNMENT

For citizens with disabilities requesting translators or adaptive equipment for communication purposes, the City requests notification as early as possible prior to the meeting regarding the type of service or equipment needed.

The City Council may act on items listed on this agenda, or by consensus give direction for future action.

The Council may also add and take action on other items not listed on this agenda.